
  
 

Page 1 of 1   

 
 

Notice of Award 
 
 

Notice is hereby given that Manatee County Government awarded a contract on October 1, 2024 
for Right of Way (ROW) Tree Trimming Services, No. 24-R084762TC as follows:   
 
 
Contract Title: Right of Way (ROW) Tree Trimming Services    
 
Awarded Company: Brightview Landscape Services, Inc., Mid Florida Tree Service, Inc., Olive 

Branch Enterprises of Fl, Inc., Rick Richards, Inc., Spruce Point Partners, 
LLC DBA Monster Tree of Sarasota and Manatee County 

 
Contract Term: October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2027 with one (1), three (3)-year renewal 
 
Contract Amount: Estimated Expenditure $2,250,000.00    
 
Contact the Procurement Representative for additional information: 
Name: Thomas Couchois Jr 
Phone: (941)-749-3043  
Email: Thomas.couchois@mymanatee.org   
 
  
 
 
 
 


